BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,  Complainant,  v.  EDWARD PRUIM and ROBERT PRUIM,  Respondents.	) ) ) ) PCB 04-207 ) (Enforcement - Land) ) )
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,  Complainant,  v.  COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY, INC.,  Respondent.	) ) ) PCB 97-193 ) (Enforcement - Land) ) (Consolidated) ) )

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Substitute Appearance, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General

State of Illinois

BY: Tannifor A Tom

Jennifer A. Tomas

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-0609

DATE: August 26, 2005

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

## ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, AUGUST 26, 2005

## SERVICE LIST

Mark A. La Rose Clarissa C. Grayson La Rose & Bosco, Ltd. 200 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2810 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Robert Pruim Community Landfill Company c/o Morris Community Landfill 1501 Ashley Road Morris, Illinois 60450 Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

Edward Pruim Community Landfill Company c/o Morris Community Landfill 1501 Ashley Road Morris, Illinois 60450

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POI	LUTION CONTROL BOARD
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	) )
v.	) PCB 04-207 ) (Enforcement - Land)
EDWARD PRUIM and ROBERT PRUIM,	) )
Respondents.	)
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	) )
<b>v</b> .	) PCB 97-193 ) (Enforcement - Land) ) (Consolidated)
COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY, INC.,	)
Respondent.	)

## **APPEARANCE**

I hereby file my appearance as a substitution of counsel for Assistant Attorneys General Bernard J. Murphy and Mitchell L. Cohen in this proceeding, on behalf of the People of the State of Illinois.

Muly A Toma Atyorney's Name

Jennifer A. Tomas Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 W. Randolph Street, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-0609